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In this Annual Report, we have disclosed forward-looking information to 
enable investors to appraise our prospects and take investment decisions. 
This report and other statements – written and oral – that we periodically 
make contain forward-looking statements that set out anticipated results 
based on the management’s plans and assumptions. We have tried, wherever 
possible, to identify such statements by using words such as ‘anticipate’, 
‘estimate’, ‘expects’, ‘projects’, ‘intends’, ‘plans’, ‘believes’, and words of 
similar substance in connection with any discussion of future performance. 
Although we have been prudent in our assumptions, we cannot guarantee that 
these forward-looking statements will be realised. The achievement of results 
is subject to risks, uncertainties and even inaccurate assumptions. Should 
known or unknown risks or uncertainties materialise, or should underlying 
assumptions prove inaccurate, actual results could materially vary from those 
anticipated, estimated or projected. Readers should bear this in mind. We 
undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement 
whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Forward-looking statement



e-xpanding
Through the years, we have grown, and 
continue to expand, keeping up with 
India’s aspirations, by being one of the most 
preferred home loan financiers

e-nabling 
Our technology-led offerings enable 
easy access to home finance for 
millions of aspiring Indians

e-mpowering
Our quick and hassle-free platforms 
empower customers to easily finance the 
purchase of their dream home
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INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE 
LIMITED AT A GLANCE
Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd. (IBHFL) is the second largest 
private housing finance company in India and is regulated by the 
National Housing Bank (NHB). We have served over 1 million happy 
customers and have cumulatively disbursed loans of over ̀  2.15 Tn. 
With a robust workforce, more than half of which is dedicated to 
sales and other customer service roles, attending to the housing 
finance needs of the markets we operate in. 

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited
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OUR OFFERINGS
Home Loans for Resident Indians 
We provide tailor-made home loan solutions to our 
customers to help them realise their dream of owning 
a home. We help them at every step – selecting the 
right property, checking approval of the selected 
property, advising them on their home loan, along 
with finer nuances like calculating EMIs and tax 
benefits on their loan.

Home Loans for NRIs
We help realise the dreams of Non-Resident Indians 
and Persons of Indian origin to own a home in their 
motherland. We partner with our customers at every 
step to ensure a happy and hassle-free experience of 
buying a home in India.

Loan Against Property
We help our customers unlock the value of their 
property by providing loan against their property. 
The  customers  can utilise the loan amount for 
productive deployment in their businesses.

Home Loan Balance Transfer
With our convenient and comfortable home loan 
options customers can choose to transfer the home 
loans balance to avail lower interest rates, enjoy lower 
EMI’s or even get a top-up on the existing home loan 
amount. Balance Transfer is also allowed on Loan 
Against Property.

We engage with our stakeholders while staying true to our 
core values and goals.

OUR CORE VALUES

Customer First

Transparency

Integrity

Professionalism

	 To ensure utmost convenience in the home buying 
experience

	 Making housing finance more affordable and viable by 
contributing to the ecosystem that supports it

OUR GOALS

Balance Sheet Size

Net Interest Income

` 1,319.03 Bn

` 57.85 Bn

Net Worth

Profit After Tax

` 134 Bn

` 38.47 Bn

Statutory Reports 00-00
Financial Statem

ents 00-00
Com

pany Reports 00-00
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CORPORATE JOURNEY 
AND MILESTONES

2000 2011-122004-05 2006 2008 2009-11

Started as an 
NBFC

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

	 IPO and listing
	 Multi-product 

lending

14.1

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

	 Credit rating 
upgraded to AA+

	 PAT crosses: ` 10 Bn

	 Balance sheet 
crosses: ` 300 Bn, 
RoE: 22%

64.2
Market Cap  
(` in Bn)

	 Credit rating of AA-
	 Loan book crosses: 

` 100 Bn

105.06

Launched secured 
mortgage loans

Market Cap  
(` in Bn)

40.9

	 Mortgage finance 
focused  growth plan

	 In-house sales team 
ramped upto over 
1,000 employees

	 Credit rating 
upgraded to AA

	 Balance sheet crosses: 
` 200 Bn,  
RoE: 17%

Market Cap  
(` in Bn)

48.1

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited
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2012-13 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

	 Conversion to HFC

	 India’s 3rd largest 
HFC by size

	 PAT: ` 12.7 Bn,  
RoE: 26%

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

84.6

	 Balance sheet: ` 764.4 
Bn, PAT: ` 23.4 Bn

	 ` 40 Bn raised 
through QIP issue

	 Net worth: ` 107 Bn

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

283.9

	 Credit rating 
upgraded to AAA by 
CRISIL  & ICRA

	 Balance sheet:  
` 1.32 Tn  

	 PAT: ` 38.5 Bn

	 RoE: 30%

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

583.3

	 Credit rating upgraded 
to AAA (CARE & 
Brickworks)

	 Gross disbursements 
cross ` 1,000 Bn

	 Balance Sheet: 
` 572.3 Bn, PAT: ` 19.0 Bn

	 RoE: 29%

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

198.4

	 Balance Sheet – 
` 1.04 Tn

	 ` 40 Bn raised through 
QIP issue

	 Net worth: ` 121 Bn

	 Launched India’s first 
digital home loans 
platform: eHome Loans

	 IBHFL included in 
Nifty50 Index

Market Cap 
(` in Bn)

422.9
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KEY PERFORMANCE 
INDICATORS

NII
(` in Billions)

37.9

47.6

FY12

FY13

FY14

FY16

FY17

FY15

18.9

15.01

 24%
7 year CAGR

Revenue
(` in Billions)

92

117

146 57.8

FY12

FY13

FY14

FY16

FY17

FY18 FY18

73FY15

59

48

38

 29%
7 year CAGR

Loan assets
(` in Billions)

687

913

FY12

FY13

FY14

FY16

FY17

522FY15

412

344

275

1,226FY18

30%
7 year CAGR

Balance sheet
(` in Billions)

764

1,037

1,319

FY12

FY13

FY14

FY16

FY17

FY18

572FY15

444

391

322

27%
7 year CAGR`

`

29.6

23.74
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